


Sew to Grow quilt, designed by Tina Michalik of Hart’s Fabrics for Robert Kaufman Fabrics
finished quilt measures 64” x 64”							       beginner level
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Fabric A
Fabric B
Fabric C
Fabric D
Fabric E
Fabric F
Fabric G
Fabric H
Fabric I
Fabric J
Fabric K
Fabric L
Binding
Backing

2 yds
2 yds
2/3 yd
1 fat eighth
1/8 yd
1/8 yd
1/4 yd
1/2 yd
1/8 yd
1/4 yd
1/8 yd
1 fat eighth
1/2 yd
4 yds

yardage
ANM-10606-192
ANM-10611-192
ANM-10612-192
ANM-10608-192
Pure Organic - Chocolate
Pure Organic - Aqua
ANM-10609-192
ANM-10610-192
Pure Organic - Hazelnut
ANM-10607-192
Pure Organic - Maize
ANM-10605-192

Spring colorstory
ANM-10606-193
ANM-10611-193
ANM-10612-193
ANM-10608-193
Pure Organic - Grey
Pure Organic - Red
ANM-10609-193
ANM-10610-193
Pure Organic - Steel
ANM-10607-193
Pure Organic - Bright Pink
ANM-10605-193

Summer colorstory
ANM-10606-238
ANM-10611-238
ANM-10605-238
ANM-10608-238
Pure Organic - Steel
Pure Organic - Bright Pink
ANM-10609-238
ANM-10610-238
Pure Organic - Chartreuse
ANM-10607-238
Pure Organic - Pink
ANM-10612-238

Garden colorstory

Cutting

Fabric A - 4 strips @ 6” x length of fabric
Fabric B - 4 strips @ 6” x length of fabric, fussy cut to include desired area of scribble stripe
Fabric C - 4 strips @ 6” x WOF
Fabric D - 4 squares @ 3” x 3”
Fabric E - 4 strips @ 1-1/2” x WOF
Fabric F - 4 strips @ 1-1/2” x WOF
Fabric G - 4 strips @ 2” x WOF
Fabric H - 3 strips @ 5-1/2” x WOF
Fabric I - 2 strips @ 1-1/2” x WOF
Fabric J - 1 strip @ 3-1/2” x WOF
Fabric K - 1 strip @ 1-1/2” x WOF
Fabric L - one 6” x 6” square
WOF: width of fabric

To make this quilt you will be piecing squares within squares using strips of different widths for each square.

Start with Fabric L square and add Fabric K strip to left side, aligning top edges. Press seams to one side and 
trim leftover strip. Sew leftover strip to right side of square, press seams, and trim. Repeat to add Fabric K to top 
and bottom of Fabric L square.

Using this same method of piecing, pressing then trimming, sew the next four strips (Fabrics J, I, H, & G in this 
order) to the square.

Sew Fabric E & F strips together, then sew to the left and right sides of the square. Trim the remainder of the EF 
strip to measure 2pcs @ 2” x 26-1/2”. Sew two Fabric D squares to either side of EF strips. Sew these to the top 
and bottom of the square, lining up seams so that the Fabric D squares are aligned with side strips. 

Sew Fabric C strips to the square, left, right, top, then bottom, trimming where necessary.

Sew Fabric B strips to the LEFT, BOTTOM, RIGHT, and TOP sides of the square, trimming where necessary. 

Make four strips for the outermost square. The left and right strips are made by piecing a 6” square of Fabric B to 
the either end of a 40” length, making sure the direction of Fabric B is in keeping with the design. Sew to the left 
and right sides. The top and bottom strips are made much in the same way, but with the addition of two Fab-
ric A squares measuring 6” each, added to both ends. Sew to top and bottom ensuring that the seams align, 
completing the design. 

Layer, quilt, & bind.


