



Pattern available to download free from Robert Kaufman Fabrics

Sew to Grow quilt, designed by Tina Michalik of Hart's Fabrics for Robert Kaufman Fabrics

beginner level

finished quilt measures 64" x 64"

	yardage	Spring colorstory	Summer colorstory	Garden colorstory
Fabric A	2 yds	ANM-10606-192	ANM-10606-193	ANM-10606-238
Fabric B	2 yds	ANM-10611-192	ANM-10611-193	ANM-10611-238
Fabric C	2/3 yd	ANM-10612-192	ANM-10612-193	ANM-10605-238
Fabric D	1 fat eighth	ANM-10608-192	ANM-10608-193	ANM-10608-238
Fabric E	1/8 yd	Pure Organic - Chocolate	Pure Organic - Grey	Pure Organic - Steel
Fabric F	1/8 yd	Pure Organic - Aqua	Pure Organic - Red	Pure Organic - Bright Pink
Fabric G	1/4 yd	ANM-10609-192	ANM-10609-193	ANM-10609-238
Fabric H	1/2 yd	ANM-10610-192	ANM-10610-193	ANM-10610-238
Fabric I	1/8 yd	Pure Organic - Hazelnut	Pure Organic - Steel	Pure Organic - Chartreuse
Fabric J	1/4 yd	ANM-10607-192	ANM-10607-193	ANM-10607-238
Fabric K	1/8 yd	Pure Organic - Maize	Pure Organic - Bright Pink	Pure Organic - Pink
Fabric L	1 fat eighth	ANM-10605-192	ANM-10605-193	ANM-10612-238
Binding	1/2 yd			
Backing	4 yds			

Cutting

Fabric A - 4 strips @ 6" x **length** of fabric Fabric B - 4 strips @ 6" x **length** of fabric, fussy cut to include desired area of scribble stripe Fabric C - 4 strips @ 6" x WOF Fabric D - 4 squares @ 3" x 3" Fabric E - 4 strips @ 1-1/2" x WOF Fabric F - 4 strips @ 1-1/2" x WOF Fabric G - 4 strips @ 2" x WOF Fabric H - 3 strips @ 5-1/2" x WOF Fabric I - 2 strips @ 1-1/2" x WOF Fabric J - 1 strip @ 3-1/2" x WOF Fabric K - 1 strip @ 1-1/2" x WOF Fabric L - one 6" x 6" square **WOF: width of fabric**

To make this quilt you will be piecing squares within squares using strips of different widths for each square.

Start with Fabric L square and add Fabric K strip to left side, aligning top edges. Press seams to one side and trim leftover strip. Sew leftover strip to right side of square, press seams, and trim. Repeat to add Fabric K to top and bottom of Fabric L square.

Using this same method of piecing, pressing then trimming, sew the next four strips (Fabrics J, I, H, & G in this order) to the square.

Sew Fabric E & F strips together, then sew to the left and right sides of the square. Trim the remainder of the EF strip to measure 2pcs @ 2" x 26-1/2". Sew two Fabric D squares to either side of EF strips. Sew these to the top and bottom of the square, lining up seams so that the Fabric D squares are aligned with side strips.

Sew Fabric C strips to the square, left, right, top, then bottom, trimming where necessary.

Sew Fabric B strips to the LEFT, BOTTOM, RIGHT, and TOP sides of the square, trimming where necessary.

Make four strips for the outermost square. The left and right strips are made by piecing a 6" square of Fabric B to the either end of a 40" length, making sure the direction of Fabric B is in keeping with the design. Sew to the left and right sides. The top and bottom strips are made much in the same way, but with the addition of two Fabric A squares measuring 6" each, added to both ends. Sew to top and bottom ensuring that the seams align, completing the design.

Layer, quilt, & bind.

© 2010 Robert Kaufman Co., Inc. For individual use only - NOT FOR RESALE